ACVATIX™
Electromotive actuators for valves
SAX..P..
Actuators with 20 mm stroke and 500 N force
● SAX31P03: Operating voltage AC 230 V, positioning signal 3-position
● SAX61P03: Operating voltage AC/DC 24 V, positioning signal 0…10 V, 4…20 mA,
with position feedback, override control, characteristic changeover
● SAX61P03/MO: Operating voltage AC/DC 24 V,

Scope of delivery
Actuators, valves and accessories are supplied in individual packs.
Ordering example
Type Stock no. Designation Quantity
SAX81P03 S55150-A116 Actuator 1
ASZ7.5 S55845-Z106 Potentiometer 1
Accessories / spare parts
Electrical accessories
Type Auxiliary switch
ASC10.51
Potentiometer
ASZ7.5/1000
Function module
AZX61.1
Stock no. S55845-Z103 S55845-Z106 S55845-Z107
 Max. 2 total
SAX31P03
Max. 2
Max. 1 -
SAX61P03 - Max. 1
SAX61P03/MO -
SAX81P03 Max. 1 -
4
Siemens  CE1N4509en
Smart Infrastructure  2025-03-05
Mechanical accessory
Type Weather shield ASK39.1
Stock no. S55845-Z109
Spare parts set
Type / Stock no.
8000060843
Housing cover
Screw (valve stem coupling)
U-bracket
Equipment combinations
Valve type DN H100 V̇min V̇100 Δpmin Data sheet
[mm] [m3/h] [kPa]
Standard flow
VPF44.50F15 S55266-V174
50
20
3.7 16 25
A6V14362310
VPF54.50F15 S55266-V152
VPF44.65F25 S55266-V176
65 4.5 24.4 32
VPF54.65F25 S55266-V154
VPF44.80F35 S55266-V178
80 6.8 35.7 22
VPF54.80F35 S55266-V156
High flow rate
VPF44.50F25 S55266-V175
50 5.7 24.6 55
VPF54.50F25 S55266-V153
VPF44.65F35 S55266-V177
65 6.4 37.7 50
VPF54.65F35 S55266-V155
VPF44.80F45 S55266-V179
80 8.5 49 40
VPF54.80F45 S55266-V157
5